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WHOLE YEAR DIARY DATES 2016 – 2017 FOR PARENTS
	AUTUMN TERM

	EVENT
	DAY, DATE
	TIMES/VENUE

	Teacher Training Day INSET DAY 1
	Monday 7 September 2016
	All Day

	Teacher Training Day INSET DAY 2
	Tuesday 8 September 2016
	All Day

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	WEDNESDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2016
	8.45 am (Reading) 8.55 am. (Register)

	School Photos
	Tuesday 13th September 2016
	

	Helping your child at home meeting for Reception Parents 
	Tuesday 13th September 2016 – in Rec class
	2.45pm

	Helping your child at home meeting for Nursery Parents 
	Wednesday 14th September 2016 – in the Hall
	11.15 pm

	PFA AGM 
	Wednesday 14th September 2016 
	3.45 pm Year 6 Classroom

	After school clubs start/finish
	Week beginning Monday 19th  September 2016 (5 weeks) until week beginning 10th October 2016 inc.
	3.30 - 4.30 pm

	Swimming commences and ends Year 5
	Tuesday 20th September 2016 until Tuesday 18th October 2016
	Morning Session

	Kingswood meeting for Year 6 parents
	Wednesday 20th September 2016
	3.45pm

	All permission slips to be returned- New starters, Nursery, Reception, and Year 3 Short visits etc.

Year 1 and Year 3 Home School Agreements
	Friday 23rd  September 2016
	

	PFA Car Boot Sale
	Saturday 24th September 2016
	7.00 am Booters
8.00 am Public

	Themed Lunch ‘Drive Thru Day’ Find the Golden Ticket
	Thursday 6th October 2016
	Lunch time

	Children’s Harvest Celebration
	Thursday 13th October 2016 – St. Aidan’s Church
	9.15 am

	Themed Lunch ‘Harvest Festival’
	Thursday 13th October 2016
	Lunch time

	Parents’ Consultation Evening
	Monday 17th October 2016
	4.00pm – 7.00pm

	Parents’ Consultation Evening
	Wednesday 19th October 2016
	4.00 – 7.00 pm

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	FRIDAY 21st OCTOBER 2016
	3.30 pm

	HALF TERM – SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 24th OCTOBER 2016 TO FRIDAY 28th OCTOBER 2016

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	MONDAY 31st OCTOBER 2016
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)

	Themed Lunch ‘British Food Week’
	Monday 31st October
	Lunch time

	Swimming commences and ends Year 5
	Tuesday 1st November 2016 until Tuesday 29th November 2016 
	Morning Session

	Themed Lunch ‘Bonfire Night’
	Friday 4th November 2016
	Lunch time

	PFA Halloween Disco
	Friday 4th November 2016
	5.00 – 6.15 pm KS1

6.30 – 8.00 pm KS2

	Year 6 Kingswood Residential Visit
	Monday 7th November 2016 to Friday 11th November 2016
	

	Open Evening
	Wednesday 16th November 2016
	Whole School & New Parents 4.30 – 6 pm

	Christmas Fair
	Friday 2nd December 2016
	5.30 – 7.30 pm

	Year 3 Christmas Production
	Friday 2nd December 2016
	9.15 am Hall

	Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Performance for Parents
	Monday 5th December 2016
	9.15 am Hall

	Brewhouse Production – Years 4-6 Inclusive
	Tuesday 6th December 2016
	1.30 pm + 6.00 pm

	Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Performance for Parents
	Wednesday 7th December 2016
	9.15 am Hall

	Foundation Stage Nativity
	Thursday 8th December 2016
	9.15 am Hall

	Foundation Stage Nativity
	Friday 9th December 2016
	9.15 am Hall


	Christingle Service (Pupil’s only)
	Monday 12th December 2016
	9.30 am St. Aidan’s

	Whole school trip to pantomime - Derby
	Wednesday 14th December 2016
	

	Christmas Lunch for Pupils
	Thursday 15th December 2016
	11.45 – 1.15pm

	Themed Lunch ‘Party Bag’
	Friday 16th December 2016
	Lunch time

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	FRIDAY 16th DECEMBER 2016
	3.30 p.m.

	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY MONDAY 16th DECEMBER, 2016 – TUESDAY 3rd JANUARY, 2017
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WHOLE YEAR DIARY DATES 2016 – 2017 FOR PARENTS 

	SPRING TERM

	Bank Holiday - Monday 2nd January 2017 All Day

	Teacher Training Day INSET DAY 3
	Tuesday 3rd January 2017
	All Day

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	Wednesday 4th January 2017
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)

	Swimming Commences and ends Year 5
	Tuesday 17th January until Tuesday 14th February 2017 inclusive
	Morning Session 

	Parents’ Evening/profile and APP to parents
	Monday 13th  February 2017
	4.00 – 7.00 pm

	Parents’ Evening/profile and APP to parents
	Wednesday 15th February 2017
	4.00 – 7.00 pm

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	FRIDAY 17th FEBRUARY 2017
	3.30 pm

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY MONDAY 20th  – FRIDAY 24th  FEBRUARY, 2017

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	MONDAY 27th  FEBRUARY 2017
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)

	Swimming Commences and ends Year 4
	Tuesday 28th February until Tuesday 28th March 2017 inclusive
	Morning Session

	World Book Day
	Thursday 2nd March 2017
	

	After School Clubs start and finish
	w/c 6th March 2017 (4 weeks) until w/e 27th March 2017 inclusive
	3.30pm – 4.30pm

	Mother’s Day Lunch
	w/b 20th March 2017
	All week

	Comic Relief Day
	Friday 24th March 2017
	All Day

	Children’s Easter Service
	Wednesday 5th April 2017
	9.15am – St Aidan’s

	KS2 SATs meeting
	Thursday 6th April 2017
	3.45 pm

	Easter Festivities
	Thursday 6th April 2017
	Main Hall

	Talent Show Whole School
	Friday 7th April 2017
	Morning

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	Friday 7th April 2017
	3.30 pm

	EASTER HOLIDAY MONDAY 10th APRIL 2017 TO FRIDAY 21st APRIL 2017
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WHOLE YEAR DIARY DATES 2016 – 2017 FOR PARENTS 

	SUMMER TERM

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	MONDAY 24th APRIL 2017
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)

	Swimming Commences and ends Year 4
	Tuesday 25th April 2017 until Tuesday 23rd  May 2017 inclusive
	Morning Session

	KS1 SATs meeting
	Thursday 27th April 2017
	3.45 pm

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	Thursday 27th April 2017 
	3.30pm

	SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY NO.4
	FRIDAY, 28th  APRIL 2017
	

	BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 1st  MAY 2017

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	TUESDAY, 2nd MAY, 2017
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)

	After School Clubs start and finish
	w/c 2nd May  2017 (4 weeks) until w/b 22nd May 2017 inclusive
	3:30 – 4:30pm

	SATs assessment for Year 6 and assessment of all other classes 
	w/c Monday 8th May 2017
	

	PLEASE NOTE THESE DATES ARE FIXED NATIONALLY AND ARE NON-NEGOTIABLE BY THE SCHOOL. 

 IF YOUR CHILD MISSES A TEST DURING THIS WEEK IT CANNOT BE RETAKEN AT A LATER DATE.

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	FRIDAY 26th MAY 2017
	3.30 pm

	HALF TERM MONDAY 29th MAY 2017 to FRIDAY 2nd JUNE 2017 INCLUSIVE

	SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY NO.5
	MONDAY 5th JUNE 2017
	

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	TUESDAY 6th JUNE 2017
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)

	Swimming Commences and Ends Year 4
	Tuesday 6th June 2017 until Tuesday 4th July 2017 inclusive
	Morning Session

	PHONICS SCREENING WEEK BEGINNING MONDAY 12th JUNE 2017

	New Parents Meeting – Nursery & Reception
	Tuesday 13th June 2017
	5.30pm

	Sports Morning 
	Monday 19th June 2017
	9.30 am

	Music Share Concert Choir Members
	Tuesday 20th June 2017
	7.00 pm

	Reserve Sports Morning
	Wednesday, 21st  June 2017
	9.30 am

	Nursery Induction afternoon (1st half)
	Monday 26th June 2017
	1.30 – 3.00 pm

	Reception Taster Session 1
	Wednesday 28th June 2017
	1.30 – 3.15 pm

	Nursery Induction Afternoon (2nd half)
	Monday 3rd July 2017
	1.30 – 3.00 pm

	Reception Taster Session 2
	Tuesday 4th July 2017
	1.30 – 3.15 pm

	Year 2 to Year 3 KS2 Parents Transition Meeting
	Wednesday 5th July 2017
	3:45 pm

	Reception to Year 1 Parents Transition Meeting
	Thursday 6th July 2017
	3:00 pm

	Nursery Induction All Children
	Monday 10th July 2017
	1.30 – 3.00 pm

	Reports Home to Parents
	Monday 10th July 2017
	

	Optional Parents Evening
	Thursday 13th July 2017
	3.45 - 4.45 pm

	Final Date for Parents to Return Report Slip
	Friday 14th July 2017
	

	PFA BBQ/Disco (in school time) 
	Friday 15th July 2017
	1.00 pm

	Year 6 Enterprise Fair
	Monday 17th July 2017
	10.00am

	School Dinner Theme – Summer Special Year 6 Leaver’s Choice
	Wednesday 19th July 2017
	

	Year 6 Leaver’s Evening 
	Friday 21st July 2017
	6.30 – 8.30pm

	Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents
	Monday 24th July 2017
	9:00 – 10:00 am

	SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS
	TUESDAY 25th JULY 2017
	3.30 pm

	SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY NUMBER 1 for 2017-2017 MONDAY 4th SEPTEMBER 2017

	SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS
	TUESDAY 5th SEPTEMBER 2017
	8.45 am (Reading)

8.55 am  (Register)
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